

# RULES AND USEFUL INFORMATION "BROOKS - STRALIVIGNO RELAY"

The "BROOKS - Stralivigno Relay" is a running event organised organized by APT LIVIGNO in collaboration with SPORTING CLUB LIVIGNO – MARATHON CLUB ALTA QUOTA LIVIGNO which will be held in Livigno (SO) on Saturday 20<sup>th</sup> of July 2024 on a path of 21km divided in two parts, each of 10,5 km.

### **GENERAL PARTICIPATION CONDITIONS:**

At the relay race Italian and foreign athletes over 16 years can participate. For minors a written authorization of a parent is necessary.

At the relay race can participate two persons. Couples must be already formed before the subscription (organization does not form couples for those who subscribe as singles).

## **CATEGORIES:**

- Female
- Male
- Mixed

### **REGISTRATION:**

Entries will be accepted only legible, complete in all its parts. It is recommended that the indication of all the personal data, of the sporting society with its code, mobile number and any e-mail address. We do not accept telephone registrations.

No registration will be accepted without payment of the fee.

### HOW TO TAKE A PART TO THE RACE:

ON-LINE on stralivigno.it with payment by Credit Card.

#### FEES:

- From 1.12.2023 to 31.12.2023 Euro 40,00 per couple - until the 15 June 2024 Euro 45,00 per couple - until the 17 July 2024 Euro 50,00 per couple

- from the 19 July 2024 Euro 55,00 per couple (only at the race office)

The Online registration closes Wednesday 17th July 2023.

It is power of the O.C. to close the registrations once reached the maximum quota provided: registration rejected will be refunded.

If a participant is unable to attend the race will not be refunded the fee or you can't use the entry for next year.

The passage of quota from one competitor to another is possible before the date of 30/06/2024. After this date will incur a surcharge of Euro 10,00.

## **INCLUDED IN THE SUBSCRIPTION FEE:**

- timing service by EvoData;
- technical and medical assistance along the path;
- race package (the technical gadget of the event is guaranteed to the first 1000 registered athletes);
- showers and changing rooms at Aquagranda (pre and post race);
- pasta party at the end of the race;
- e-mail serVicetwith different information Alta Valtellina

















- insurance;
- safety service.

Any other expenses shall be borne by the competitor.

### **TIMEKEEPING:**

Time keeping will be held by EvoData with chip technology.

Note: The bad usage of the chip will take you off rankings list.

It is forbidden to change the bib, the participant will be disqualified.

# **BIB DISTRIBUTION:**

at the race office c/o Plaza Placheda (Via Saroch 1098):

- Friday 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024 from 2pm to 7pm;
- Saturday 20<sup>nd</sup> July 2024 from 9am to 3pm;

#### TRACK:

Circa 21km (to be divided into 2 equal parts) on a mixed route along the Livigno Valley. The race has to be carried out in all weather conditions.

Start/arrival at 16.00 c/o Aquagranda Active You.

There will be two starting groups:

- 1° group: participants at "BROOKS Stralivigno" 21 kms;
- 2° group: participants at the "BROOKS Stralivigno Relay".

Change: Tresenda area - Livigno (SO).

To reach the change area there will be a bus service, as also to get back to Plaza Placheda. REFRESHMENT POINTS: 5 refreshment points set up along the route + 1 final refreshment point:

- 1). MOTTOLINO AREA: 2,5 km
- 2). FIOR DI BOSCO: 5 km
- 3). PONT LONCH (change relay): 10 km
- 4). TEA BORCH: 12,5 km
- 5). TANA DEL GATTO: 16 km
- 6). AQUAGRANDA (final refreshment point): 21 km.

### **GATE TIME AND MAXIMUM TIME**

There will be a time gate after 1 hour and 45 minutes from the start of the race in the Pont Lonch area at km 10 (relay change area).

The maximum time for the competition is 3 hours and 30 minutes.

#### **PRIZEGIVING:**

The flower ceremony of the first three men and first the women will take place at the arrival area at the end of the race. No money prize will be given, but issue otherwise than for cash.

The official awards ceremony for the "BROOKS – Stralivigno" 21 km (absolute and category) will take place at 20.00 at Plaza Placheda.

About the "BROOKS - Stralivigno Relay" there will be prize draws after the race.

#### **RESPONSABILITY:**

The O.C. of "BROOKS – Stralivigno" disclaims any and all liability for accidents and injury to athletes, some other person and property, before, during and after the event. For matters not covered in this





















The competition is covered by insurance RCT. By registering every athlete claims to be meeting the requirements of participation and accept the conditions of the race. It is not allowed to accompany the athletes. Participation is at your own risk.

On registration the participant accepts the submission of giving his personal data to third parties for processing data under the Data Protection Act No Legislative Decree 196/2003. Each participant authorizes the organizer to use the images to promote the event on all national and international media.

The organizers reserve the right to amend these Rules at any time.



















